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STARTING ORDER Men 500m AG 70-85 QUARTETT START 09:30 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 160 NORDMAN Risto FIN 

O 137 LANGEN Klaus-Dieter GER 

2 I - - - - 

O - - - - 

3 I 169 FOLDVIK Arne Kjell NOR 

O 152 BOICELLI Emilio ITA 

4 I 146 TONIOLLI Bruno ITA 

O 220 VAN HELDEN Ton NED 

5 I 234 HULST Klaas NED 

O 238 RIETVELD Frans NED 

6 I 175 HENRIKSEN Jan NOR 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

O 167 SALONEN Paavo FIN 

7 I 170 LANGVIK Magnar NOR 

O 211 MEIJER Bauke NED 

8 I 244 VENEMAN Henk NED 

O 166 KIISKINEN Pentti FIN 

9 I 205 BOELEN Jan NED 

O 213 SCHOENMEIJER Leo NED 

10 I 173 WESTERHEIM Onar NOR 

O 243 VEENBAAS Wibe NED 

 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Women 500m AG 30-70 QUARTETT  
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 141 TASSARA Silvia ITA 

O 168 NERDAHL Tove Julianne NOR 

2 I 181 WITTENBERG Johanna NED 

O 133 CAIS Monica ITA 

3 I 112 LANDSEM Trine NOR 

O 192 MEIN-KLOK Evelyn NED 

4 I 149 ZILLMANN Ute GER 

O 188 HEERSCHOP Barbara NED 

5 I 179 OOSTERWIJK Jorien NED 

O 148 JOHNSON Barbara USA 

6 I 201 VAN HAAFTEN Mariska NED 

O 260 LESCHNER Katrin GER 

7 I 200 DE NEELING Marianne NED 

O 199 ZWANENBURG Lettie NED 

8 I 138 PREUSS Anke GER 

O 176 PINOMÄKI Outi FIN 

9 I 195 SMIT-GROOT Anita NED 

O 177 DE WINTER Andrea NED 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

10 I 143 PAWASSERAT Gundi GER 

O 180 TERHÜRNE Karin NED 

11 I 257 VAN BOCHOVE Fietje NED 

O 189 HENCKEL Claudia NED 

12 I 196 STARK Ciska NED 

O 151 VÖLKER Ina GER 

13 I 202 VAN DER HAM Wendy NED 

O 184 BOEREMA Monique NED 

14 I 178 BIJLERT-BURGERHOUT Sandra NED 

O 187 GOEDE Henriëtte NED 

15 I 186 BOUMAN Esther NED 

O 103 KLOSS Christiane GER 

16 I 135 LUTZ Katja SUI 

O 191 MEIJER-VERWEIJ Gerdien NED 

17 I 203 VAN DER KIST Evelien NED 

O 154 WILKINS Cherise USA 

18 I 190 KANNEWORFF Mijke Anne NED 

O 258 BOREK Magdalena POL 

 
 

 
STARTING ORDER Men 500m AG 30-65 QUARTETT ca. 09:55 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 119 REITER Jan Henry GER 

O 241 SPOELSTRA Daan NED 

2 I - - - - 

O - - - - 

3 I 105 KWADRIN Andrej GER 

O 157 SAARINEN Seppo FIN 

4 I 261 PANINI Massimo ITA 

O 218 VAN CLEEF Kevin NED 

5 I 215 SMIT Johan NED 

O 142 RIGON Flavio ITA 

6 I 108 GÜNTHER Frank GER 

O 230 HENSKES Erwin NED 

7 I 207 BUITENHUIS Erik NED 

O 101 AMBASS Hans-Peter SUI 

8 I 113 EHM Andreas GER 

O 116 MARSOLLEK Reinhold GER 

9 I 239 ROOS Marco NED 

O 102 RUMPF Thomas GER 

10 I 121 WEISS Peter SWE 

O 114 HESTAD Geir NOR 

11 I 221 VAN SOEST Frits NED 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

O 156 AHO Pekka FIN 

12 I 251 VAN STAM Wilfred NED 

O 212 MEIN Jan NED 

13 I 155 HIETANEN Jyrki FIN 

O 132 HENRIKSSON Lars.64 SWE 

14 I 226 BOSCHLOO Gerwin NED 

O 227 BRAAS Gert Jan NED 

15 I 245 VERHAGEN Stijn NED 

O 219 VAN GOOR Roberto NED 

16 I 250 VAN BEUZEKOM Aart NED 

O 252 VAN DEN HOFF Victor NED 

17 I 259 KRISTENSEN John Ivar NOR 

O 117 PETZET Alexander GER 

18 I 204 AKSOY Erol NED 

O 128 VRANCEANU Mircea GER 

19 I 235 ISMAILOV Azamat NED 

O 111 CHAILLOUX Olivier FRA 

20 I 249 TEN KLOOSTER Roland NED 

O 216 STOLWIJK Richard NED 

21 I 209 HETTINGA Gerben NED 
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P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

O 256 NEVEROV Andrej RUS 

22 I 161 SIREN Mika FIN 

O 165 VISTI Vesa FIN 

23 I 208 DIJKSTRA Koos NED 

O 147 PFEFFER René GER 

24 I 236 KAMMINGA Han NED 

O 240 SPIL Hans NED 

25 I 253 VAN DER DOES Hans NED 

O 222 VAN DER STOUWE Jan NED 

26 I 140 LIPPENS Koen BEL 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

O 233 HOF Evert Jan NED 

27 I 229 HEERMA Martin NED 

O 127 KOPKA Tjard GER 

28 I 118 SCHMIDT Steffen GER 

O 237 REILING Mark NED 

29 I 255 SCHOPPINK Jeroen NED 

O 136 NÄGELI Matthias SUI 

30 I 228 ELFERINK Arjan NED 

O 214 SEFFINGA Bart NED 

 

 

 
*** ICEPREPARATION *** 

 
STARTING ORDER Men 1000m AG 70-85 QUARTETT START 10:45 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 160 NORDMAN Risto FIN 

O 137 LANGEN Klaus-Dieter GER 

2 I - - - - 

O - - - - 

3 I 169 FOLDVIK Arne Kjell NOR 

O 146 TONIOLLI Bruno ITA 

4 I 152 BOICELLI Emilio ITA 

O 220 VAN HELDEN Ton NED 

5 I 234 HULST Klaas NED 

O 238 RIETVELD Frans NED 

6 I 175 HENRIKSEN Jan NOR 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

O 170 LANGVIK Magnar NOR 

7 I 244 VENEMAN Henk NED 

O 211 MEIJER Bauke NED 

8 I 167 SALONEN Paavo FIN 

O 166 KIISKINEN Pentti FIN 

9 I 205 BOELEN Jan NED 

O 213 SCHOENMEIJER Leo NED 

10 I 173 WESTERHEIM Onar NOR 

O 243 VEENBAAS Wibe NED 

 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Women 1000m AG 30-70 QUARTETT  
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 168 NERDAHL Tove Julianne NOR 

O 141 TASSARA Silvia ITA 

2 I 133 CAIS Monica ITA 

O 181 WITTENBERG Johanna NED 

3 I 112 LANDSEM Trine NOR 

O 192 MEIN-KLOK Evelyn NED 

4 I 179 OOSTERWIJK Jorien NED 

O 149 ZILLMANN Ute GER 

5 I 148 JOHNSON Barbara USA 

O 188 HEERSCHOP Barbara NED 

6 I 200 DE NEELING Marianne NED 

O 201 VAN HAAFTEN Mariska NED 

7 I 260 LESCHNER Katrin GER 

O 176 PINOMÄKI Outi FIN 

8 I 199 ZWANENBURG Lettie NED 

O 180 TERHÜRNE Karin NED 

9 I 138 PREUSS Anke GER 

O 195 SMIT-GROOT Anita NED 

10 I 177 DE WINTER Andrea NED 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

O 151 VÖLKER Ina GER 

11 I 189 HENCKEL Claudia NED 

O 143 PAWASSERAT Gundi GER 

12 I 257 VAN BOCHOVE Fietje NED 

O 202 VAN DER HAM Wendy NED 

13 I 196 STARK Ciska NED 

O 187 GOEDE Henriëtte NED 

14 I 184 BOEREMA Monique NED 

O 186 BOUMAN Esther NED 

15 I 178 BIJLERT-BURGERHOUT Sandra NED 

O 191 MEIJER-VERWEIJ Gerdien NED 

16 I 103 KLOSS Christiane GER 

O 203 VAN DER KIST Evelien NED 

17 I 135 LUTZ Katja SUI 

O 190 KANNEWORFF Mijke Anne NED 

18 I 154 WILKINS Cherise USA 

O 258 BOREK Magdalena POL 

 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Men 1000m AG 30-65 QUARTETT ca. 11:25 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 119 REITER Jan Henry GER 

O 241 SPOELSTRA Daan NED 

2 I - - - - 

O - - - - 

3 I 105 KWADRIN Andrej GER 

O 157 SAARINEN Seppo FIN 

4 I 261 PANINI Massimo ITA 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

O 218 VAN CLEEF Kevin NED 

5 I 108 GÜNTHER Frank GER 

O 215 SMIT Johan NED 

6 I 230 HENSKES Erwin NED 

O 142 RIGON Flavio ITA 

7 I 116 MARSOLLEK Reinhold GER 

O 101 AMBASS Hans-Peter SUI 
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P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

8 I 207 BUITENHUIS Erik NED 

O 102 RUMPF Thomas GER 

9 I 114 HESTAD Geir NOR 

O 239 ROOS Marco NED 

10 I 113 EHM Andreas GER 

O 121 WEISS Peter SWE 

11 I 156 AHO Pekka FIN 

O 221 VAN SOEST Frits NED 

12 I 212 MEIN Jan NED 

O 251 VAN STAM Wilfred NED 

13 I 226 BOSCHLOO Gerwin NED 

O 155 HIETANEN Jyrki FIN 

14 I 245 VERHAGEN Stijn NED 

O 132 HENRIKSSON Lars.64 SWE 

15 I 250 VAN BEUZEKOM Aart NED 

O 227 BRAAS Gert Jan NED 

16 I 219 VAN GOOR Roberto NED 

O 117 PETZET Alexander GER 

17 I 259 KRISTENSEN John Ivar NOR 

O 204 AKSOY Erol NED 

18 I 252 VAN DEN HOFF Victor NED 

O 235 ISMAILOV Azamat NED 

19 I 249 TEN KLOOSTER Roland NED 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

O 128 VRANCEANU Mircea GER 

20 I 256 NEVEROV Andrej RUS 

O 111 CHAILLOUX Olivier FRA 

21 I 161 SIREN Mika FIN 

O 216 STOLWIJK Richard NED 

22 I 165 VISTI Vesa FIN 

O 209 HETTINGA Gerben NED 

23 I 147 PFEFFER René GER 

O 240 SPIL Hans NED 

24 I 208 DIJKSTRA Koos NED 

O 233 HOF Evert Jan NED 

25 I 222 VAN DER STOUWE Jan NED 

O 140 LIPPENS Koen BEL 

26 I 236 KAMMINGA Han NED 

O 118 SCHMIDT Steffen GER 

27 I 253 VAN DER DOES Hans NED 

O 127 KOPKA Tjard GER 

28 I 229 HEERMA Martin NED 

O 255 SCHOPPINK Jeroen NED 

29 I 237 REILING Mark NED 

O 228 ELFERINK Arjan NED 

30 I 136 NÄGELI Matthias SUI 

O 214 SEFFINGA Bart NED 
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